保物 24 早鳥優惠推廣活動(「此活動」)-活動條款及細則:

Care for You 24 Early Bird Promotion ("This Promotion") - Terms & Conditions:

- 1. 此活動的推廣期由 2021 年 11 月 15 日起至首 10,000 位客戶成功申請「保物 24」並獲得一次 100%保費折扣優惠(「此優惠」)完結(「推廣期」)。
- 2. 首 10,000 位符合資格申請「保物 24」之客戶於付款版頁將自動獲得推廣優惠碼。
- 3. 此優惠數量有限,並為先到先得,送完即止。如此優惠送罄,友邦保險(國際)有限公司 (於百慕達註冊成立之有限公司)(「AIA」)保留隨時終止此活動之權利而毋須作出另 行通知。
- 4. 每名保單申請人只限參與此活動一次及獲贈此優惠一次。
- 5. AIA 之員工及財務策劃顧問可以參與此活動。
- 6. 此優惠不適用於推廣期前已投保但其後於推廣期內撤回/取消的投保申請或保單,並再次投保相同產品之客戶。
- 7. 此優惠不得轉讓、交換、兌換現金或任何其他物品。
- 8. AIA 有權隨時更改此活動的條款及細則而毋須另行通知。
- 9. AIA 對本條款及細則擁有絕對解釋權。如有任何爭議, AIA 將擁有最終決權。
- 10. 此活動條款及細則只限於香港地區。
- 11. 此優惠乃受香港法律管限。香港法院將具有專屬司法管轄權以裁定任何與此優惠有關的爭議。
- 12. 此優惠不可與其他AIA推廣優惠一併使用。

保物 24 早鳥優惠推廣活動(「此活動」)-活動條款及細則:

Care for You 24 Early Bird Promotion ("This Promotion") - Terms & Conditions:

- 1. Campaign period of This Promotion starts from 15 November, 2021 and ends by the first 10,000 applicants for "Care for You 24" who successfully received an one-off 100% premium discount offer ("Promotion Offer").
- 2. Promo code will be automatically generated in payment page for the first 10,000 applicants who are eligible to apply for "Care for You 24".
- 3. The Promotion Offer is given on first-come-first-served basis while stock lasts. In case the Promotion Offer is not available, AIA International Limited (Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability) ("AIA") reserves the right to withdraw This Promotion anytime without any prior notice.
- 4. Each applicant can participate in This Promotion once only and receive the Promotion Offer once only.
- 5. Employees and financial planners of AIA are eligible to This Promotion.
- 6. The Promotion Offer is not applicable to customers who have submitted applications before the Promotion Period but withdrew the applications or cancelled the issued policies during the Promotion Period and then re-applied for the same product.
- 7. The Promotion Offer is not transferrable or cannot be exchanged or redeemed for cash or any substitutes.
- 8. AIA reserves the right to change the terms and conditions of This Promotion anytime without any prior notice.
- 9. AIA reserves the right to interpret these Terms and Conditions. For any dispute arising from This Promotion, AIA reserves the right of final decision.
- 10. This Promotion Offer is for in Hong Kong only.
- 11. This Promotion Offer is governed by the laws of Hong Kong. The courts of Hong Kong have exclusive jurisdiction to determine any dispute with this Promotion Offer.
- 12. This Promotion Offer cannot be used in conjunction with other AIA offers.